**FORM PTO-1594** 1-31-92

REC:



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 06753.0404

101633284 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Takeya MIWA 2. Toru KUROSAWA YAZAKI CORPORATION Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No Internal Address: 3. Street Address: Nature of conveyance: 1-4-28, Mita, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan City: State: Zip Code: Assignment Merger X Security Change of Name Agreement Other  $\Box$ Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? **Execution Date:** □ Yes 

No January 17, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the 4. application: January 17, 2001 B. Patent Number(s): Patent Application Number(s): Α. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 図 No Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 7. Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Name: Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account <u>02/13/2001 JADDO1 00000035 09777891</u> 40.00 OP 02 FC:581 1300 I Street, N.W. Street Address: Deposit account number: 06-0916 8. Washington City: 20005-3315 Zip: DC State: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 9. original document. February 7, 2001 David W. Hill Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

**PATENT** REEL: 011562 FRAME: 0691

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD CONNECTOR

for which I/WE execu	ted an application for	United States Lette	ers Patent concurrently
			for United States Letters
Patent on	, 19	(Serial No	); and
WHEREAS,	YAZAKI CORPOR	ATION	
a corporation of	JAPAN		, whose post office
address is	1-4-28, Mita, Minato-ku,		,ose pose office
(hereinafter referre	d to as Assignee), is d	esirous of securing	g the entire right, title, and
interest in and to t	his invention, the appl	ication for United	States Letters Patent on this
invention and the Le	etters Patent to be issu	ed upon this applic	cation;
which from assignee transferred, and set assignee, its lawful and to this invention and all Letters Pate thereof; and I/WE he of the United States	is hereby acknowledged, over, and do hereby se successors and assigns on and this application, ent of the United States creby authorize and requ	I/WE, as assignor (all, assign, transfer, my/our entire right and all divisions, which may be grant the Commissione atent for this investigation.	consideration the receipt of (s), have sold, assigned, er, and set over unto the ght, title, and interest in and continuations thereof, ted thereon, and all reissues er of Patents and Trademarks ention to assignee, its sucgregation;
consideration, commune/us respecting the when called upon to desirable to perfect assigns, execute all oaths and generally obtain and enforce being understood the by the assignee, its	do so, execute and delictive the title to this invection divisional, continuating do everything possible proper patent protection at any expense incidents successors and assigns	ts successors and a in any legal proce ver all papers that intion in said assign, and reissue app to aid assignee, it for this invention to the execution of s.	eding, sign all lawful papers and be necessary or may be necessary or mee, its successors and blications, make all rightful as successors and assigns, to in the United States, it such papers shall be borne
Declaration and Pow	EBY authorize and requeser of Attorney in this a	applicacion, co in )	e have empowered in the sert here in parentheses the filing date and
application number	of said application when		
IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I/We have hereur	nto set our hand(s). ssignor's Signature	: Date January 17, 2001
Takeya MIWA	e or First Assignor : As Ri Parts Co., Ltd. Dara, Haibara-cho, Haiba	Takeya Miur	: Citizenship en, Japan : Japan
200-1, 1001001111		ssignor's Signature	: Date
2. Full Name of Sec Toru KUROSAWA	cond Assignor : A	Jorn Kurosa	: January 17, 2001 : Citizenship
206-1, Nunopiki	ki Parts Co., Ltd. bara, Haibara-cho, Haiba	ra-gun, Shizuoka-ke assignor's Signature	en, oapar :
3. Full Name of Th	ird Assignor : A	BBIGHOL C CISTON	: Citizenship
Address			
FINNEGAN,	HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARI	RETT & DUNNER, L.L.	. · WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 011562 FRAME: 0692

**RECORDED: 02/27/2001**